CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. R7-2003-013

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO MIKE SMITH'S FAMILY

WHEREAS, Mike Smith ably served as a member of this Regional Board beginning in 1992 and as Chairman during the period 1999 through 2002

WHEREAS, In addition to his assigned Industrial Water Use, Mike Smith brought to the Regional Board considerable knowledge and expertise on water quality matters; and

WHEREAS, During his tenure on this Regional Board, Mike Smith will be remembered as an active and supportive member and as a very affable person to work with; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their appreciation to Mike Smith's Family for his service, participation, and friendship during his tenure as Board Member; and be it further

RESOLVED,

That the original scroll form of this Board's resolution of appreciation be forwarded to his family.

January 15, 2003

JOHN R. BENSON

GARY W. JOHNSON

LEON M. LESICKA

BRENDA A. SOULLIERE

NANCY S. WRIGHT